## TOWN BOARD TOWN OF BRUNSWICK Regular Meeting

## August 13, 2020

## FILED RESOLUTIONS

Number	Title	Description
ТВА	RESOLUTION DECLARING ITEM TO BE SURPLUS PROPERTY	This Resolution would declare 1200+/- yards of biodegradable leaves to be surplus property and authorizes the sale of the same.
ТВА	RESOLUTION APPOINTING MEMBER TO ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS	This resolution would appoint John A. Mainello, III, to a vacancy on the Zoning Board of Appeals for a term expiring on 12/31/2024.
ТВА	RESOLUTION AND ORDER ACCEPTING PETITION FOR EXTENSION OF TOWN OF BRUNSWICK CONSOLIDATED WATER DISTRICT AND SCHEDULING PUBLIC HEARING	This Resolution and Order accepts a petition for water district extension relating to the Sharpe Road Subdivision and sets a public hearing.
ТВА	RESOLUTION AND ORDER ACCEPTING PETITION FOR CREATION OF DRAINAGE DISTRICT AND SCHEDULING PUBLIC HEARING	This Resolution and Order accepts a petition for creation of a drainage district relating to the Sharpe Road Subdivision and sets a public hearing.
ТВА	RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF AGREEMENT FOR PAYMENT IN LIEU OF TAXES AND STORMWATER MANAGEMENT AGREEMENT	This Resolution authorizes the PILOT agreement and stormwater management agreement for the Borrego - Dusenberry Lane solar project.
ТВА	RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RELEASE OF ESCROW FUNDS	This resolution authorizes the release of escrow funds pursuant to the Agreement dated December 28, 2017 on the Duncan Meadows project.

TBA	RESOLUTION ADOPTING RENSSELAER COUNTY MULTI- JURISDICTIONAL HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN	This Resolution would adopt a July, 2020, update to the Rensselaer County Multi-Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Plan.
-----	---	---